

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1459

"AN ACT TO INCREASE THE "LOOK BACK" PERIOD FOR REPEAT DWI OFFENDERS
FROM FIVE YEARS TO TEN YEARS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1459.

Amend House Bill No. 1459 as engrossed, H2/20/09 (version: 02-20-2009 10:39):

Page 1, line 10, delete "TEN" and substitute "SEVEN"

AND

Page 1, line 16, delete "TEN" and substitute "SEVEN"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND



Page 5, line 6, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 5, line 31, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "fifth" and substitute "fifth or subsequent"

AND

Page 6, line 4, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 6, line 27, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 7, line 23, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 7, line 28, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 7, line 33, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 8, line 7, delete "ten (10)" and substitute "seven (7)"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Broadway

BPG/BCS - 03-27-2009 09:20

BPG341

Secretary